Maine law.
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Dounties Oil wild 
animals, for payN 
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Hancock. 
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BOUNTIES ON WILD ANIMALS. 

Resolve providing for tho payment of Bounties on Wild Animals. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized to pay 
twenty-six hundred and sixty dollars, from any moneys in the 
treasury not otherwise appropriated, in settlement of claims 
for state bounty for the destruction of wild animals, as follows: 
County of Aroostook: Amity, ten dollars; Dalton, fifty dollars; 
Sherm,w, twenty-five dollars; Fort Kent, eighty-five dollars; 
Masardis, thirty-five dollars; Perham, five dollars; Washburn, 
ten dollars; Orient, twenty-five dollars; Bancroft, twenty-five 
dollars; Hersey, five dollars; Monticello, five dollars; Number 
eleven, range one plantation, twenty dollars; Ludlow, five dol­
lars; Castle Hill, ten dollars; Blaine, ten dollars; Houlton, 
twenty dollars; Presque Isle, twenty-five dollars; Linneus, 
fifteen dollars; Island Falls, forty dollars ; Westfield plantation, 
ten dollars; Maysville, five dollars; Chapman plantation, ten 
dollars; Macwahoc, five dollars; N urn bel' eighteen plantation, 
twenty-fi ve dollars; vYoodland plantation, five dollars. Franklin 
county: Temple, ten dollars; Kingfield, ten dollars; vYeld, ten 
dollars; Rangely, fifty dollars; Letter E plantation, five dollars; 
Coplin, ten dollars. Hancock county: Aurora, thirty-five dol­
lars; Eastbrook, twenty dollars; Waltham, ten dollars; Ells­
worth, five dollars. Oxford county: Albany, ten dollars; Rox­
bury, five dollars; Upton, thirty-five dollars j Newry, fifteen dol­
lars; Mason, ten dollars; Byroll, five dollars. Penobscot county: 
Carroll, seventy dollars; Clifton, twenty dollars; Chester five dol­
lars j Prentiss, ten dollars; Bowland, twenty dollars; Greenfield, 
twenty dollars; Kingmall, five dollars; Mattawamkeag, seventy­
five dollars; Milford, five dollars; Lee, twenty dollars; Medway, 
fifty dollars j Mount Ohase, ten dollars; Springfield, forty-five 
dollars; Eddington, five dollars; Brewer, fifty dollars; Passa­
dumkeag, five dollars; Greenbush, forty dollars; Patten, seventy­
five dollars; Glenwood plalltation, five dollars; Lincoln, fifty 
dollars; Lagrange, twenty dollars; Lowell, ninety-five dollars; 
Kingman, thirty-five dollars; Oldtown, ten dollars; Bang'or, five 
dollars. Somerset county: Lexing·ton, twenty-five dollars; 
Moscow, five dollars ; Bingham, fifty-five dollars; Oarratunk 
plantation, five dollars; Mayfield, five dollars; Moose River 
plantation, ten dollars. Piscataquis county: Kingsbury, five 
dollars; ,Vellington, ten dollars; Shirley, twenty dollars; 
Brownville, seventy dollars; Williamsburg, five dollars; Green­
ville, thirty dollars; Milo, thirty-five dollars; Medford, forty 
dollars; Monson, ten dollars; Abbot, five dollars; Sebec, thirty 
dollars. ~Washington county: Yanceboro', eighty-five dollars; 
Oooper, sixty-five dollars; Edmunds, five dollars; Marion, fifteen 
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dollars; Marshfield, five dollars; Northfield, thirty dollars; Char- OHAP. 159. 
lotte, twenty-five dollars; JHeddybemps, twenty dollars; Pem-
broke, five dollars; Danforth, twenty-five dollars i 'Wesley, one 
hundred and sixty dollars; .T onesboro', thirty dollars; Columbia 
Falls, ten dollars; Beddington, twenty dollars; Crawford, ten 
dollars i Princeton, five dollars j Cherryfield, ten dollars; Colum-
bia, ten dollars; Topsfield, one hundred and ten dollars; Prince-
ton, one hundred and five dollars; 'IVaite, five dollars; vVeston, 
twenty dollars i Alexander, thirty-five dollars i Number fourteen 
plantation, five dollars. 

Approved February 21, 1876. 

Resolve laying a Tax on the severn I Counties of the State. 

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties in the follow- Oounty taxes. 

ing schedule, are hereby granted as a tax on each county 
respectively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied 
for the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of 
the same, and other expenses ordered by law, to wit: Andros-
coggin, thirty thousand dollars; Aroostook, thirteen thousand 
five hundred dollars; Cumberland, seventy-one thousand eight 
hundred and sixty dollars; Franklin, four thousand dollars; Han-
cock, twelve thousand dollars; Kennebec, forty thousand dollars j 
Knox, eighteen thousand dollars; Lincoln, ten thousand dollars; 
Oxford, twelve thousand dollars i Penobscot, fifty thousand dol-
lars; Piscataquis, six thousand dollars; Sagadahoc, sixteen 
thousand dollars; Somerset, thirteen thousand five hundred 
dollars; vValdo, eighteen thousand dollars; Washington, ten 
thousand dollars; York, twenty-five thousand doll~rs. 

Approved Fftbruary 21, 1876. 

Resolve in fl1vor of the State Reforlll Sohool. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated the snm of state "eform 

1 . h I achool, in favor of. 
t nrteen t ousand do lars, for the use of the state reform school, 
to meet the current expenses of the ensuing year, 

Approved February 21, 1876. 


